AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES Nos. 18-1323 & 18-1460	N/
JUNE MEDICAL SERVICES, L.L.C., ET AL.,	X
Petitioners/Cross-Respondents,	
\mathbf{v} .	
DR. REBEKAH GEE, SECRETARY, LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HOSPITALS	
Respondent/Cross-Petitioner.	V
STATE OF NEW YORK)	^
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

I, Julian Hadiz, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae Ethics & Religious Liberty Commission of The Southern Baptist Conference and Lutheran Church–Missouri Synod.

That on the 2nd day of January 2020, I served the within *Brief of Amici Curiae Ethics* & Religious Liberty Commission of The Southern Baptist Conference and Lutheran Church–Missouri Synod in Support of Respondent/Cross-Petitioner in the above-captioned matter upon:

Travis J. Tu
THE CENTER FOR REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS
Attorneys for Petitioners
199 Water Street, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10038
(917) 637-3627
tjtu@reprorights.org

Elizabeth Baker Murrill
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Attorneys for Respondent
P.O. Box 94005
Baton Rouge, LA 70084-90005
(225) 326-6766
murrille@ag.louisiana.gov

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail.

That on the same date as above, forty copies and one un-bound copy of the within *Amici Curiae Brief* were delivered to the Court by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail.

In addition, the *Amici Curiae Brief* have been submitted electronically through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 2nd day of January 2020.

Julian Hadiz

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2nd day of January 2020.

ELIAS MELENDEZ

Notary Public State of New York Np. 24-4799601

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires August 31, 2021